
Owner: Mrs I Jooste & M J Jooste
Trainer: Michael F de Kock
Owner & trainer as of 05/04/14

In Hong Kong, South Africa, United Arab Emirates
Year Age Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Earnings (USA$)

2010/11 2 6 3(1) 1 1 $30,347
2011/12 3 8 6(6) 2 0 $259,549
2012/13 4 5 5(3) 0 0 $153,903

2014 6 4 3(3) 1 0 $1,642,360
Totals 23 17(13) 4 1 $2,086,159

(BlkType)
2010 Turf 2 6 3(1) 1 1 $30,347
2011 Turf 3 8 6(6) 2 0 $259,549
2012 Turf 4 5 5(3) 0 0 $153,903
2014 Turf 6 1 1(1) 0 0 $882,360

Totals Turf 20 15(11) 3 1 $1,326,159
(BlkType)

=Variety Club (SAF)
Chestnut Horse by Var (99) -- =La Massine (SAF) (92) by Secret Prospector (82) -- Bred in SAF by Beaumont Stud (Sep 08, 2008)
(SPR=99; CPI=26.2)

Date #Track Dist Splits Race Type/Name Race Value Country v PP FP Jockey W First Three Finishers #
Starters

Earned
(USA$)

050414 ST gd a8f T 1:34ÁÁ 3UChampions Mile [G1] 1548k HK 12 1Ä MarcusA 126 Variety Club,Able Friend,Dunboyne Express 14 $882,360
032914 MEY st a8f o 1:37ÂÈ 3UGodolphin Mile Sponsored by

Meydan Sobha [G2]
1000k UAE 14 1Á MarcusA 126 Variety Club,Soft Falling Rain,Flotilla 15 $600,000

030814 MEY st a8f o 1:36ÃÄ 3UBurj Nahaar Sponsored By
Emirates Holidays [G3]

200k UAE 11 2Á£ MarcusA 126 Shuruq,Variety Club,Capital Attraction 16 $40,000

021314 MEY st a8f o 1:35ÆÇ 3UFirebreak S. Sponsored By Ford
Explorer Sport [G3]

200k UAE 5 1Â MarcusA 126 Variety Club,Haatheq,Empire Storm 9 $120,000

060813 CLA gd a8f T 1:34ÄÂ 3URising Sun Gold Challenge [G1] 75.3k SAF 7 1Á MarcusA 132 Variety Club,Beach Beauty,Pomodoro 10 $47,063
052213 GRV yl a7f T 1:22ÅÇ 3UBetting World Fixed Odds Exotics

Pinnacle Stakes (all Horses)
12.0k SAF 6 1Á¡ MarcusA 134 Variety Club,Pomodoro,Punta Arenas 9 $7,518

011213 KEN gd a8f T 1:37ÈÂ 3UL'Ormarins Queen's Plate [G1] 114.7k SAF 14 1Â¢ MarcusA 132 Variety Club,Jackson,Pomodoro 14 $71,688
112412 KEN gd a8f T 1:37ÆÈ 3UGreen Point S. [G2] 33.7k SAF 5 1Â¡ MarcusA 132 Variety Club,Jackson,Master Plan 11 $21,113
110412 KEN gd a7f T 1:23ÉÆ 3UBuy One Meal Get One Free

Pinnacle Stakes (all Horses)
10.0k SAF 1 1Á¢ MarcusA 132 Variety Club,Bravura,Jackson 12 $6,521

060912 CLA gd a8f T 1:35ÇÈ 3URising Sun Gold Challenge [G1] 81.3k SAF 3 1Á¢ MarcusA 129 Variety Club,Castlethorpe,Pierre Jourdan 5 $52,150
050512 GRV gd a8f T 1:34ÂÃ 03Korea Racing Authority Guineas

[G2]
63.8k SAF 3 1Â¢ MarcusA 128 Variety Club,Jackson,Golden Chateau 8 $39,906

042112 KEN gd a8f T 1:37ÉÂ 03Tekkietown Winter Guineas [G3] 23.5k SAF 9 1Â¢ MarcusA 128 Variety Club,Tribal Dance,Final Button 9 $15,616
012812 KEN gd a10f T 2:03ÅÄ 03Investec Cape Derby [G1] 77.2k SAF 5 2Â MarcusA 128 Jackson,Variety Club,Tribal Dance 12 $15,456
010712 KEN gd a8f T 1:37ÆÈ 3UL'Ormarins Queen's Plate [G1] 122.2k SAF 10 2¡ MarcusA 121 Gimmethegreenlight,Variety Club,Tales of Bravery 11 $24,440
121711 KEN gd a8f T 1:39ÆÀ 03Cape Premier Yearling Sales

Guineas [G1]
119k SAF 5 1Ã¢ MarcusA 128 Variety Club,Silver Flyer,Princess Victoria 13 $74,375

112711 KEN gd a8f T 1:36ÆÅ 03Selangor Cup [G2] 35.1k SAF 9 1¡ MarcusA 128 Variety Club,Gimmethegreenlight,Liancourt Rock 11 $21,956
100911 DRB gd a7f T 1:24ÆÈ 3UMatchem S. [G3] 25.0k SAF 6 1Â¢ HattGM 118 Variety Club,Run For It,Depardieu 11 $15,650
071511 FVW yl a7f T 1:25ÂÀ 02Champion Juvenile Cup [G3] 29.2k SAF 4 2ëç HattGM 128 In a Rush,Variety Club,Lord Badger 10 $5,848
060511 KEN sf a7f T 1:33ÅÇ 02Betting World Langerman S. [G3] 20.5k SAF 1 1ñî FortuneA 128 Variety Club,Master Mascus,Agarkar 9 $13,643
050711 KEN yl a6f T 1:13ÅÀ 02Betting World Cape of Good Hope

Nursery [G3]
20.6k SAF 5 5Ä¢ HattGM 128 Depardieu,Amber Palace,Master Mascus 10 $0

040911 KEN gd a6f T 1:12ÃÉ 02Betting World Somerset 1,200 15.0k SAF 4 3Á£ HattGM 128 Gimmethegreenlight,Depardieu,Variety Club 5 $0
030511 DRB gd a5f T 59ÉÆ 2UInternational Soccer 4 Juvenile

Plate (2 Year Olds)
8.1k SAF 3 1Á¢ HattGM 128 Variety Club,Marvellous Captain,Royal Treasure 7 $5,576

021211 KEN gd a6f T 1:14ÃÄ 02Kulu Rugby Juvenile Plate (2 Year
Olds)

7.9k SAF 4 1Â HattGM 128 Variety Club,South Kensington,Northern Conquest 8 $5,280

Minimum Winning Distance: a5 furlongs
Maximum Winning Distance: a1M
Average Winning Distance: 7.46 furlongs

In Hong Kong, South Africa, United Arab Emirates
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Blacktype Total Blacktype: 13 wins, 4 seconds, 1 third
Fin
Pos Year Country Track Race Name Currency in country of origin

(Purse--Value Of Race--Earnings)
2012 SAF Horse of the year
2013 SAF Horse of the year
2012 SAF Champion 3-year-old colt
2012 SAF Champion miler
2013 SAF Champion miler
2013 SAF Champion older horse

1 2013 SAF KEN L'Ormarins Queen's Plate [G1] (1,000,000-1,000,000-625,000)
1 2011 SAF KEN Cape Premier Yearling Sales Guineas [G1] (1,000,000-1,000,000-625,000)
1 2013 SAF CLA Rising Sun Gold Challenge [G1] (750,000-750,000-468,750)
1 2012 SAF CLA Rising Sun Gold Challenge [G1] (682,500-682,500-437,500)
1 2014 HK ST Champions Mile [G1] (12,000,000-12,000,000-6,840,000)
1 2014 UAE MEY Godolphin Mile Sponsored by Meydan Sobha

[G2]
(3,672,420-3,672,420-2,203,452)

1 2012 SAF GRV Korea Racing Authority Guineas [G2] (500,000-500,000-312,500)
1 2012 SAF KEN Green Point S. [G2] (300,000-300,000-187,500)
1 2011 SAF KEN Selangor Cup [G2] (300,000-300,000-187,500)
1 2014 UAE MEY Firebreak S. Sponsored By Ford Explorer Sport

[G3]
(734,484-734,484-440,690)

1 2011 SAF DRB Matchem S. [G3] (200,000-200,000-125,000)
1 2012 SAF KEN Tekkietown Winter Guineas [G3] (184,000-184,000-122,000)
1 2011 SAF KEN Betting World Langerman S. [G3] (138,000-138,000-91,500)
2 2012 SAF KEN L'Ormarins Queen's Plate [G1] (1,000,000-1,000,000-200,000)
2 2012 SAF KEN Investec Cape Derby [G1] (600,000-600,000-120,000)
2 2014 UAE MEY Burj Nahaar Sponsored By Emirates Holidays

[G3]
(734,484-734,484-146,897)

2 2011 SAF FVW Champion Juvenile Cup [G3] (200,000-200,000-40,000)
3 2011 SAF KEN Betting World Somerset 1,200 (100,000-100,000-0)

Country by Country Summary Race Records
In Hong Kong

Year Age Starts 1st 2nd 3rd HK$
Earnings

(USA$)
2014 6 1 1(1) 0 0 6,840,000 $882,360

(BlkType)

Blacktype In Hong Kong Total Blacktype: 1 win, 0 seconds, 0 thirds
Fin
Pos Year Country Track Race Name Currency in country of origin

(Purse--Value Of Race--Earnings)
1 2014 HK ST Champions Mile [G1] (12,000,000-12,000,000-6,840,000)

In South Africa

Year Age Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Rands
Earnings

(USA$)
2010/11 2 6 3(1) 1 1 208,360 $30,347
2011/12 3 8 6(6) 2 0 2,129,500 $259,549
2012/13 4 5 5(3) 0 0 1,410,325 $153,903
Totals 19 14(10) 3 1 3,748,185 $443,799

(BlkType)

Blacktype In South Africa Total Blacktype: 10 wins, 3 seconds, 1 third
Fin
Pos Year Country Track Race Name Currency in country of origin

(Purse--Value Of Race--Earnings)
2012 SAF Horse of the year
2013 SAF Horse of the year
2012 SAF Champion 3-year-old colt
2012 SAF Champion miler
2013 SAF Champion miler
2013 SAF Champion older horse

1 2013 SAF KEN L'Ormarins Queen's Plate [G1] (1,000,000-1,000,000-625,000)
1 2011 SAF KEN Cape Premier Yearling Sales Guineas [G1] (1,000,000-1,000,000-625,000)
1 2013 SAF CLA Rising Sun Gold Challenge [G1] (750,000-750,000-468,750)
1 2012 SAF CLA Rising Sun Gold Challenge [G1] (682,500-682,500-437,500)
1 2012 SAF GRV Korea Racing Authority Guineas [G2] (500,000-500,000-312,500)
1 2012 SAF KEN Green Point S. [G2] (300,000-300,000-187,500)
1 2011 SAF KEN Selangor Cup [G2] (300,000-300,000-187,500)
1 2011 SAF DRB Matchem S. [G3] (200,000-200,000-125,000)
1 2012 SAF KEN Tekkietown Winter Guineas [G3] (184,000-184,000-122,000)
1 2011 SAF KEN Betting World Langerman S. [G3] (138,000-138,000-91,500)
2 2012 SAF KEN L'Ormarins Queen's Plate [G1] (1,000,000-1,000,000-200,000)
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2 2012 SAF KEN Investec Cape Derby [G1] (600,000-600,000-120,000)
2 2011 SAF FVW Champion Juvenile Cup [G3] (200,000-200,000-40,000)
3 2011 SAF KEN Betting World Somerset 1,200 (100,000-100,000-0)

In United Arab Emirates

Year Age Starts 1st 2nd 3rd Dirhams
Earnings

(USA$)
2014 6 3 2(2) 1 0 2,791,039 $760,000

(BlkType)

Blacktype In United Arab Emirates Total Blacktype: 2 wins, 1 second, 0 thirds
Fin
Pos Year Country Track Race Name Currency in country of origin

(Purse--Value Of Race--Earnings)
1 2014 UAE MEY Godolphin Mile Sponsored by Meydan Sobha

[G2]
(3,672,420-3,672,420-2,203,452)

1 2014 UAE MEY Firebreak S. Sponsored By Ford Explorer Sport
[G3]

(734,484-734,484-440,690)

2 2014 UAE MEY Burj Nahaar Sponsored By Emirates Holidays
[G3]

(734,484-734,484-146,897)
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